
FIRE ALARM REPEATER PANEL SURFACE
(CONNECTED TO EXISTING MAIN HALL FIRE ALARM
NETWORK INSTALLATION)
Carrier Addressable Fire Alarm Panel 2Loop ZP2/1
410mm W x 298mm H x 162mm D

HEAT DETECTOR ZP720-3

COMBINED SMOKE & HEAT DETECTOR

LEGEND OF FIRE ALARM SYMBOLS

DESCRIPTIONSYMBOL

SMOKE DETECTOR ZP730-2

MANUAL CALL POINT ZP785-3-S WITH HINGED
COVER MOUNTED @1100mm TO BOTTOM

SOUNDER - WALL MOUNTED ZP755HAV-2P @2100mm

SOUNDER AND FLASHING BEACON -
WALL MOUNTED @2100mm ZP755BV-3

FAP
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IU INTERFACE UNIT

IP65 RATEDIP65

S
SMOKE DETECTOR ZP730-2 + ZP755BV-3 WITH
SOUNDER BASE AND FLASHING BEACON

H HEAT DETECTOR ZP730-3 + ZP755BV-3 WITH
SOUNDER BASE AND FLASHING BEACON

WR

WIRELESS MANUAL CALL POINT FD2000-EZ WITH
HINGED COVER MOUNTED @1100mm TO BOTTOM

S
WIRELESS SMOKE DETECTOR ZPR 868 WITH
SOUNDER BASE AND FLASHING BEACON
COLOURED TO SUIT CLIENT SPECIFICATION IN
COACH HOUSE ONLY

WIRELESS RELAY UNIT ZPR868

W

W

SOUNDER - WALL MOUNTED ZP755WV-2R @2100mmIP65

Fire Alarm Spur
Contactum 3476MR
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Dining Hall Section

Note:
Due to Roof type, Smoke Detection to
be mounted 150mm off highest point

All wall services to be installed
in 25mm PVC conduit with
metal clips behind wall panel up
to basket in ceiling void
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WIRELESS SYSTEM TO BE
PROVIDED IN EXISTING COACH
HOUSE. FINAL DETAIL BY FIRE
ALARM SPECIALIST
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@2100mm

@1100mm
@2100mm
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@1100mm
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@2100mm
@1100mm

Interface units for extract canopy
and gas solenoid valve
Position to be confirmed
installed tight to ceiling
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@1100mm

Interface for Access Control
TBC

Final position of FAP to be
agreed with BCO, client &
architect
Mounted @1500mm to display

FAP

Note:
Not all exit points to have Manual Call Points
as agreed with Client & Fire Officer TBCInterface unit for audio system

(for future TBC)
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IU
for Plant shut down

Fire Alarm devices not within each cubicle
as agreed with Client & Fire Officer TBC

Wall services to be installed in
25mm PVC conduit with metal
clips behind wall panel up to
basket in ceiling void

Wall services to be installed in
25mm PVC conduit with metal
clips behind wall panel up to
basket in ceiling void

Cables to be back
entry into wall cavity

Wall services to be installed in
25mm PVC conduit with metal
clips behind wall panel up to
basket in ceiling void

Note:
Not all exit points to have Manual Call Points
as agreed with Client & Fire Officer TBC

Call Point on the return
of stairs subject to
Building Control/ Fire
Officer Approval
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FP200 jointed & changes to
FP400 to go into external
ducts routing to store room

Fire Alarm Cables to come
down wall to join duct
system to store

Indicative route for External
Fire Alarm Cable to be ran
in ducting but as FP200 to
save joints

Subject to change, awaiting new GA Plans

MP1/6L1

S CV

500

S CV

500

Surface Call Point with
Surface Conduit
Call point required due to
travel distance with DDA

NOTE:
MUSIC NOT TO TURN OFF IN THE EVENT
OF A FIRE ACTIVATION, THIS SHALL BE A
MANAGED PROCESS

@1100mm

Final Position Subject to roof
build up and M&E Services

Final Position Subject to roof
build up and M&E Services
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@1100mm

@1100mm

@2100mm
W

On Mezzanine, position
TBA

@1100mm

200

@2100mm

@2100mm

Fire Alarm power supply spur
Contactum 3476MR

ALL DEVICES IN COACH HOUSE
TO BE COLOURED AS PER

CLIENT REQUIREMENTS

IU Access
Control

@1100mm
200

Building Control to confirm
No Call Point is Acceptable

Final position TBA with Architect

= =

@2100mm
@1100mm

Wall services to be installed in
25mm PVC conduit with metal

clips behind wall panel up to
basket in ceiling void
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Network to Main Hall

FP400
Metal Box with Porcelain Connections
within Clock Tower

Loop 1

FP200 GOLD 1.5mm 2 core & Earth

230V Spur
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FP200 GOLD
1.5mm 2 core &
Earth
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FP400 GOLD

Metal Box with Porcelain
Connections to joint Fire Alarm
Cables

Loop 2

Loop 2 Tach Room, Coach House,
External Store, Cellar & Potting Shed Loop 1 First Floor, GF Kitchen,

GF WCs, Entrance & L'Ecurie

230V Spur
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Fire Alarm Schematic
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At entrance to Plantroom
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for AHU shut down
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1. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL
RELEVANT ARCHITECTURAL & STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

2. THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL
RELEVANT BUILDING SERVICES DRAWINGS & THE
RELEVANT SECTIONS OF THE SPECIFICATIONS &
SCHEDULES.

3. THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE SCALED.

4. ALL WORKS SHALL BE INSTALLED, TESTED AND
COMMISSIONED IN ACCORDANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS
AND/ OR RECOMMENDATIONS OF  BS5839

5. FIRE ALARM REFEREED AS L1 CATEGORY

6. ALL FIRE ALARM  CABLE SHALL BE SUPPORTED METALLIC
FIXINGS.

7. FIRE ALARM TO BE MONITORED VIA EXISTING MAIN FIRE
ALARM WITHIN MAIN HALL.

NOTES

00 FM/HV DWS 09.06.2020Based upon SVM Drawing 170405-E-00-2300 Rev C2
& Site Plan/Ground Floor plan received 26/05/2020.
Fire Alarm System now a 2loop system
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UNIT 11, CHURCHILL BUSINESS PARK, COLWICK,
NOTTINGHAM, NG4 2HF

0115 841 1027    info@amptron.co.uk    www.amptron.co.uk

GF TOMLINSON

DORFOLD HALL
CHESHIRE

DWS

PROPOSAL

26.05.20
FM1:50

FIRE ALARM
GROUND FLOOR

01E02134227

Deviation to Regulations
in that not all opening doors to
outside to have Manual Call Points
and not all WC cubicles to have
Sounder/Beacons

FIRST FLOOR MINSTRELS
GALLERY DETAIL - 1:50

FIRST FLOOR PLANTROOM - 1:50

GROUND FLOOR BEER CELLAR, STORE AND
POTTING SHED DETAIL - 1:50

Beer Cellar Store

Potting Shed

01 HV DWS 18.06.2020
XREF Updated inline with Zoe Polya-Vitry drawing
007-100 C03 dated 12.06.2020. Services Altered to suit
as well as some MCP omitted pending approval.
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